



City of Coconut Creek

Legislation Details

Name:

Status:

File #: RES 2022-

174

Type: Resolution

File created: 8/3/2022 In control: City Commission

On agenda: 8/25/2022 Final action: 8/25/2022

Title: A RESOLUTION APPOINTING LAURA MCDERMOTT MATHERIC AS THE CITY'S FIRST POET

LAUREATE FOR A TWO-YEAR TERM BEGINNING ON SEPTEMBER 1, 2022, AND ENDING

Passed

Poet Laureate Appointment

AUGUST 31, 2024.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Appointment, Poet Laureate, Resolution

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RESOLUTION 2022-174-Poet Laureate Appointment, 2. BACKUP-Bio-Laura McDermott Matheric-

Poet Laureate, 3. BACKUP-Poet Laureate Proposed Activities Schedule

DateVer.Action ByActionResult8/25/20221City Commission